BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1173 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "period" in line 5 down through "period" in line 6 and substitute "<u>date before which the individual is not eligible for reinstatement</u>"; in line 14, after "11-150," insert "<u>16-402(a)</u>,"; and strike in their entirety lines 17 through 21, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 10, strike "EXCEPT § 16-301(d) or (i),"; in line 25, strike "ON" and substitute "<u>INSTEAD OF ASSESSING POINTS, ON</u>"; strike beginning with ", UNDER" in line 25 down through ", OF" in line 26 and substitute "<u>OF ANY MOVING VIOLATION BY</u>"; in line 28, strike "OF AN EXTENSION OF THE REVOCATION" and substitute "<u>EXTENDING THE DATE BEFORE WHICH THE INDIVIDUAL IS NOT ELIGIBLE FOR REINSTATEMENT</u>"; and in line 30, strike "CONVICTION" and substitute "<u>VIOLATION</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 2, strike "90" and substitute "180".